No building except building for accessory use, or cottages as defined in Section II, shall 
be constructed on a lot or parcel of land with a frontage of less than one hundred and fifty 
(150) feet on a public, private or approved way, nor with an area ofless than thirty-three 
thousand seven hundred and fifty (33,750) square feet. (2/60,8/72,6/78) 

2. Any lot or parcel ofland having an area or frontage oflesser amounts than required by 
this By-Law may be considered as coming within the requirements of this section, 
provided such lot or parcel of land was shown on a subdivision plan, or described by deed

[...]

All the land contained in the following area which is bounded and described as follows: 
Beginning at a point on the southwesterly sidc:Jine of the old State Highway, 1925 layout, 
which point of beginning is located from the hereinafter reference point on a bearing of North 
53°-14'-36" West at a distance of one hundred seven (107) feet. Said reference point is a 
Massachusetts Highway Bound at the intersection of the westerly side-line of the State 
Highway, 1950 layout and said old State Highway, 1925 layout and bears South 89°-40'-2411 

West from station 117 plus 82.28 of the main base-line of said 1950 State Highway lay-out